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NOTICE OF MEETING 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion 
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North 
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, October 15, 2024, commencing at 9:30 
a.m.  

Webcast.  Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website 
at https://www.rrc.texas.gov/   by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by 
going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.  

 Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. To register to address the Commission at this 
open meeting, you may email rrcconference@rrc.texas.gov or call 512-463-7865. You must register no 
later than noon (12 p.m.) on the date prior to the scheduled open meeting. Late registration could 
result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item. 

If you are registering to be available for questions from the Commission on a numbered agenda item 
(other than Public Input), please provide the following information:  

(1) the agenda item number;  
(2) your name and affiliation;  
(3) your address;  
(4) your phone number; and 
(5) whom you represent (self or company/client). 
 
If you are registering to address the Commission during the Public Input item, please provide the 
following information:  
 
(1) your name and affiliation;  
(2) your address;  
(3) your phone number;  
(4) whom you represent (self or company/client); and  
(5) the subject matter, topic, or event on which you would like to speak. 
  
Members of the public who have registered to address the Commission during the Public Input item are 
subject to a time limit of 3 minutes. Should a registered speaker raise a subject matter, topic, or event that 
was not posted on the meeting agenda, state law provides that the Commission may receive the 
information but cannot deliberate or otherwise act upon it at the meeting.  

Persons attending open meetings of the Commission, including those offering public comment, shall 
conduct themselves with dignity, courtesy, and respect toward the Commission, agency staff, and other 
persons in attendance in accordance with 16 TAC Sec. 1.5. 
 

https://www.rrc.texas.gov/
http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/
mailto:RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov
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Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to 
attend any Railroad Commission of Texas (RRC) meetings and who requires auxiliary aids or services 
should notify the RRC at least five days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be 
made. Requests may be made to the RRC's Human Resources Department by mail at P. O. Box 12967, 
Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TYY/TDD at 711 or 1-800-735-2989; by 
email at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-100, Austin, Texas.  

  

HEARINGS DIVISION 

OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY 

1. Case No. 00017667: Application Filed by Atmos Pipeline -- Texas 2024 Rider SSI Surcharge. 
 

2. Case No. 00018176: Application Filed by Atmos Pipeline -- Texas 2024 Rider Rev Adjustment. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION 

3. MR-24-00016540: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for Revision No. 36, Permit 
No. 54A, Turlington Mine, Freestone County, Texas.  

 
OIL AND GAS 

4. OG-23-00015286: Application of Gravity Water Midstream OP LLC (Operator No. 326423) 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into 
a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the EZN SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry 
(Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas; District 08. 
 

5. OG-24-00016017: Complaint of Evans Resources, LP against Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator 
No. 217012) regarding the misfiling of the Form P-12 and possible notification for a 16 TAC 
§3.37 exception for several wells in the Butte Unit, Well Nos. 804LS, 804WA, 815MS, 805WB, 
804WB, and R804LS, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; District 08; Motion 
for Rehearing. 

 
6. OG-24-00016019: Complaint of Evans Resources, LP against Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator 

No. 217012) regarding the misfiling of the Form P-12 and possible notification for a 16 TAC 
§3.37 exception for several wells in the Whitefish Unit, Well Nos. 801LS, 801WB, 801WA, 
802LS, 812MS, and 802WB, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; District 08; 
Motion for Rehearing. 

 
7. OG-24-00016034: Complaint of Evans Resources, LP against Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator 

No. 217012) regarding the misfiling of the Form P-12 and possible notification for a 16 TAC 
§3.37 exception for several wells in the Bozeman Unit, Well Nos. 802WA, 813WB, 813MS, 
803LS, 814MS, and 803WA, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; District 08; 
Motion for Rehearing. 
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8. OG-24-00016046: Complaint of Evans Resources, LP against Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator 

No. 217012) regarding the misfiling of the Form P-12 and possible notification for a 16 TAC 
§3.37 exception for several wells in the Missoula Unit, Well Nos. 805WA, 806WB, 816MS, 
805LS, 806LS, and 817MS, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; District 08; 
Motion for Rehearing. 

 
9. OG-24-00016062: Complaint of Evans Resources, LP against Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator 

No. 217012) regarding the misfiling of the Form P-12 and possible notification for a 16 TAC 
§3.37 exception for several wells in the Billings Unit, Well Nos. 819MS, 808LS, 807WA, 
808WB, and 807WB, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Midland County, Texas; District 08; Motion 
for Rehearing. 

 
10. OG-24-00017929: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Ableready, Inc. (Operator 

No. 002987) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 

 
11. OG-24-00017931: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for American Star Energy & 

Mining Corp (Operator No. 019510) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 

 
12. OG-24-00017933: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for D & D Oil Co. #2 

(Operator No. 195932) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 

 
13. OG-24-00017934: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for D & D Well Service, LLC 

(196069) (Operator No. 196069) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 

 
14. OG-24-00017940: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Landmark IP, LLC 

(Operator No. 484651) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 
 

15. OG-24-00017956: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Arrow Energy Services, 
LLC (Operator No. 100093) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Motion for Rehearing. 

 
 

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  (23 items; numbers 16 - 38)  
 

16. OG-24-00017698: Application of Ring Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 712382) pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the South Riley Compressor Site, Block A-34 (San Andres) 
Field, Gaines and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08. 
 

17. OG-24-00017798: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Hattie 3 1H Production Pad, Commingle 
Permit No. 08-8684, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 
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18. OG-24-00017799: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 

16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the George 1 Production Pad, Commingle Permit 
No. 08-8589, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 
 

19. OG-24-00018075: Application of Surge Operating, LLC (Operator No. 760725) for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Oldham Trust West Long, Commingle Permit No. 08-10508, Spraberry 
(Trend Area) Field, Howard County, Texas; District 08. 
 

20. OG-24-00017456: Application of LRR Pecos Valley, LLC (Operator No. 511724) pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Kyle 24 Tank Battery, Commingle Permit No. 08-
8174, in the Sandbar (Bone Springs) and Phantom (Wolfcamp) Fields, Loving County, Texas; 
District 08. 

21. OG-24-00018000: Application of Helios Operating, LLC (Operator No. 373725) to consider a 
new field designation and adoption of a two-factor allocation formula for the State Helios Lease, 
Well No. 5201, Drilling Permit No. 876494, Proposed B Barnes (OJ-EF-BQ) Field, Presidio 
County, Texas; District 08. 
 

22. OG-24-00018123: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Little Oil & Gas (Operator No. 503644) for the 
Mackie (Gas ID No. 076264) Lease, Well No. 1, Panhandle, West Field, Gray County, Texas, to 
change the operator from Dalf Energy LLC (Operator No. 197641) to Little Oil & Gas; District 
10. 
 

23. OG-24-00018214: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Akins Oil Company (Operator No. 009583) for 
the Parkey (00579) Lease, All Wells, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas, to 
change the operator from Hulcy, Dusty (Operator No. 412331) to Akins Oil Company; District 
09. 
 

24. OG-24-00018215: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Akins Oil Company (Operator No. 009583) for 
the Parkey A (27535) Lease, All Wells, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas, to 
change the operator from Hulcy, Dusty (Operator No. 412331) to Akins Oil Company; District 
09. 
 

25. OG-24-00018216: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Akins Oil Company (Operator No. 009583) for 
the Parkey, J. R. (00005) Lease, All Wells, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas, 
to change the operator from Hulcy, Dusty (Operator No. 412331) to Akins Oil Company; District 
09. 
 

26. OG-24-00017719: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Mountain Creek Oil Company, Inc (Operator 
No. 592053) for the Halsell (33002) Lease, Well Nos. 01 and 02, Clay County Regular Field, 
Clay County, Texas, to change the operator from Legacy Exploration, LLC I (Operator No. 
495532) to Mountain Creek Oil Company, Inc; District 9. 
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27. OG-24-00017864: Good Faith Claim Review at the Request of the Office of General Counsel-
Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Fusion Energy Holdings, 
LLC (Operator No. 102004) for the Taylor, W. J. "A" (10289) Lease, All Wells, O D C 
(Devonian) Field, Gaines County, Texas, to change the operator from El Reno Energy, LLC 
(Operator No. 250571) to Fusion Energy Holdings, LLC; District 8A. 
 

28. OG-24-00017865: Good Faith Claim Review at the Request of the Office of General Counsel-
Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Fusion Energy Holdings, 
LLC (Operator No. 102004) for the Miller (30813) Lease, All Wells, Noodle, NW. (Canyon Sd. 
4000) Field, Jones County, Texas, to change the operator from El Reno Energy, LLC (Operator 
No. 250571) to Fusion Energy Holdings, LLC; District 7B. 
 

29. OG-24-00017866: Good Faith Claim Review at the Request of the Office of General Counsel-
Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Fusion Energy Holdings, 
LLC (Operator No. 102004) for the ODC /San Andres/ Unit (60509) Lease, All Wells, O D C 
(San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas, to change the operator from El Reno Energy, LLC 
(Operator No. 250571) to Fusion Energy Holdings, LLC; District 8A. 
 

30. OG-24-00017943: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for M2 Squared Operating, 
LLC (Operator No. 519348) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing. 

 
31. OG-24-00018297: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Hazoco, LLC (Operator 

No. 100208) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing. 

 
32. OG-24-00018301: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Lynx Operating Co., Inc. 

(Operator No. 516255) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Joint Motion for Rehearing. 

 
33. OG-24-00017445: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Lolocay, LLC (Operator 

No. 506080) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15; Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 

 
34. O&G Case No. 00018566: Cholla Petroleum Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify 

an EOR project for Crisp, H. N. (#04619), Sims, Honolulu -A- (#04622), Richardson Unit 
(#04610), Robison Unit (#04611), Sims, S. D. (#04607), P. H. D. (68101 001) Field, Garza 
County, Texas. 
 

35. O&G Case No. 00018567: Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to 
approve or certify an EOR project for SACROC Unit (#03137), Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, 
Scurry County, Texas. 

 
36. O&G Case No. 00018568: Cholla Petroleum Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify 

an EOR project for Scotland Waterflood Unit (#33813), Scotland (Caddo Lime) (81720 222) 
Field, Archer County, Texas. 
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37. O&G Docket No. 00018559: Endeavor Natural Gas, LP, for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Austin Chalk Formation, Lorenzo (Austin Chalk) 
Field, Dimmit and Webb Counties, Texas. 
 

38. Oil & Gas Docket No. 00013067:  Enforcement action against Moore, Jeff Moore, Sole 
Proprietor, Moore, J.W. Oil Co (Operator No. 579580) for Violations of Statewide Rules on the 
Vaughan, I. /Deep/ (7C-04380) Lease, Well No. 1, Vaughn, N. (Ellenburger) Field, Crockett 
County, Texas; District 7C; Unopposed Motion for Rehearing.  Violations of 16 TAC § 3.3(2), 
3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2).  
 

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (48 items; numbers 39 - 86) 
 

39. OG-24-00018572: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for A. D. Operating (Operator 
No. 000211) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 
 

40. OG-24-00018573: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Aeternum Energy, LLC 
(Operator No. 008596) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
41. OG-24-00018574: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Aqueous Operating, LLC 

(Operator No. 028631) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
42. OG-24-00018575: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Asante Operating 

Company, LLC (Operator No. 033877) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
43. OG-24-00018576: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for OWL Ops LLC (Operator 

No. 100332) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
44. OG-24-00018577: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for A&A Energy, LLC 

(Operator No. 100340) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
45. OG-24-00018578:  For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for KStone Energy, LLC 

(Operator No. 101046) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
46. OG-24-00018579: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Escondido Bay 

Corporation (Operator No. 101072) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 
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47. OG-24-00018580: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Case Oil (Operator No. 
139105) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
48. OG-24-00018581: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Centex Pipe & 

Equipment, Inc. (Operator No. 141149) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
49. OG-24-00018582: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Click Energy Company 

(Operator No. 160556) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
50. OG-24-00018583: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Comstock Energy, LLC 

(Operator No. 170037) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
51. OG-24-00018584: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Cordele Development 

Corporation (Operator No. 178030) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
52. OG-24-00018585: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for D90 Energy, LLC 

(Operator No. 195797) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
53. OG-24-00018586: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Dark Horse Producing of 

TX, LP (Operator No. 200521) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
54. OG-24-00018587: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Deguello Operating LLC 

(Operator No. 210225) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
55. OG-24-00018588: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Double Eagle Operating, 

LLC (Operator No. 224857) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
56. OG-24-00018589: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for DP Permian Operator, 

LLC (Operator No. 227780) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
57. OG-24-00018590: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal E&EF, LLC (Operator No. 

238720) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
58. OG-24-00018591: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Ellsworth, H. P. O&G 

Properties (Operator No. 249867) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 
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59. OG-24-00018592: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Greco Operating, LLC 

(Operator No. 330135) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
60. OG-24-00018593: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for GWM Operating 

Company, LLC (Operator No. 339677) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
61. OG-24-00018594: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Herd Producing Company, 

Inc. (Operator No. 379750) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
62. OG-24-00018595: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Hinds Petroleum, LLC 

(Operator No. 389132) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
63. OG-24-00018596: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Howitzer Operating, LLC 

(Operator No. 406661) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
64. OG-24-00018597: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for J. C. Production (Operator 

No. 427462) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
65. OG-24-00018598: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Jet-Tex Oil & Gas, LLC 

(Operator No. 432162) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
66. OG-24-00018599: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Julana Oil & Gas 

(Operator No. 448111) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
67. OG-24-00018600: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal Kidd Johnson Oil & Gas, 

LLC (Operator No. 458821) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
68. OG-24-00018601: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Kuran Resources 

(Operator No. 478805) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
69. OG-24-00018602: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for LGDC Corporation 

(Operator No. 500227) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 
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70. OG-24-00018603: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Lowe Cattle Co., Inc. 
(Operator No. 510414) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
71. OG-24-00018604: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for MLB Operating Services, 

LLC (Operator No. 518523) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance 
with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
72. OG-24-00018605: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Masa Energy LLC 

(Operator No. 531341) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
73. OG-24-00018606: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Muckleroy Gas (Operator 

No. 592422) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with the 
requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
74. OG-24-00018607: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Oro Resources, LLC 

(Operator No. 626507) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
75. OG-24-00018608: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Pangea Corporation 

(Operator No. 637942) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
76. OG-24-00018609: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Peba Oil & Gas, Inc. 

(Operator No. 648640) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
77. OG-24-00018610: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Pinnacle Mining 

Corporation (Operator No. 665684) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
78. OG-24-00018611: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Raker Resources LLC 

(Operator No. 689172) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
79. OG-24-00018612: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Red Chalk Resources LLC 

(Operator No. 696655) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
80. OG-24-00018613: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Ruthson Energy, Inc. 

(Operator No. 738144) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
81. OG-24-00018614: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Saratoga Production 

Company LLC (Operator No. 748485) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 
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82. OG-24-00018615: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Scorpion Operating, Inc 

(Operator No. 758492) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
83. OG-24-00018616: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Silver Fox Oil & Gas LLC 

(Operator No. 781927) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
84. OG-24-00018617: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Sub Surface Operations 

(Operator No. 828296) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into compliance with 
the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
85. OG-24-00018618: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Upstream Resource 

Partners, LLC (Operator No. 878962) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
86. OG-24-00018619: For Denial of P-5 Organization Report Renewal for Wilcox Operating 

Corporation (Operator No. 923280) due to the operator's failure to bring inactive wells into 
compliance with the requirements of 16 TAC §3.15. 

 
 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (39 items; numbers 87 - 125) 
 

87. O&G 00009087: Enforcement action against 3H Consulting, LLC (Operator No. 953815) for 
Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sterling Moore (7C-19554) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field 
McCulloch County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 
 

88. O&G 00009145: Enforcement action against 3H Consulting, LLC (Operator No. 953815) for 
Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jimmy Marshall, Well No. 2, (7C-282660) Lease, Lohn 
(Strawn 900) Field, McCulloch County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
89. O&G 00009146: Enforcement action against 3H Consulting, LLC (Operator No. 953815) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jimmy Marshall (7C-19450) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 3, 
Wildcat Field, McCulloch County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
90. O&G 00015139: Enforcement action against Ciervo Resources Asset HLDG, LLC (Operator No. 

100402) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Challenger 6 (8A-70748) Lease, Well Nos. 1H 
and 3H, Dempsey Creek (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC      
§§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I) and 3.14(b)(2). 
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91. O&G 00015150: Enforcement action against King Oil & Resources Co (Operator No. 463722) 
for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Whiteside Lease, Well No. 2D (Drilling Permit No. 
875386), Group, S. (Saddle Creek) Field, Nolan County, Texas, District No. 7B. Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I) and 3.14(b)(1). 

 
92. O&G 00015329: Enforcement action against Red Star Operating LLC (Operator No. 697120) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Johnson (8A-67035) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and Tank 
Battery, Sharon Ridge (Clear Fork) Field, Scurry County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 
3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(j), and 3.22(b). 

 
93. O&G 00015360: Enforcement action against 2 D Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 953828) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Gisler-Escamilla Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 02-
239818), Runge, E. (Roeder) Field, Karnes County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 
94. O&G 00015368: Enforcement action against Austin Minerals Inc. (Operator No. 037141) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hervey, V. (03-16592) Lease, Well No. 1, 2, and 3, Dime 
Box (Navarro) Field, Lee County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 
3.14(b)(2). 

 
95. O&G 00015603: Enforcement action against Ruckus Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

733287) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Cowden, E. W. (08-01353) Lease, Emperor 
(Holt) Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 
96. O&G 00015952: Enforcement action against OS&S Operating Inc. (Operator No. 627119) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the McBurney, E. (09-05674) Lease, Well Nos. 15, 20, 23, 31, 
32, and 34, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.21(1) and 3.73(i). 

 
97. O&G 00015961: Enforcement action against Arcooil Corp (Operator No. 029370) for Violation 

of Statewide Rules on the Burnettt-Tidewater (09-10602) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 15, 
and Tank Battery, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
98. O&G 00016281: Enforcement action against JDS Operating, LLC (Operator No. 430602) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Andrews (09-26128) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, 
Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.9(11)(B) 
and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
99. O&G 00016507: Enforcement action against ASE Operations LLC (Operator No. 034160) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Atwood, W. R. (7B-09740) Lease, Well No. 1, Taylor 
County Regular Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  

 
100. O&G 00016637: Enforcement action against Thurston Texas Operating CO LLC (Operator No. 

858843) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Bush, J. B. /R. P./ (05-01018) Lease, Well Nos. 
1, 2, 4, and Tank Battery, Powell Field, Navarro County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 
3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2). 
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101. O&G 00016666: Enforcement action against J&A Oil Company (Operator No. 100321) for 
Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hendrick, T. G., T-89-J (08-12604) Lease, Well Nos. 11 and 
16W, Hendrick Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.36(d)(1), and 
3.46(j). 

 
102. O&G 00016672: Enforcement action against Thurston Texas Operating CO LLC (Operator No. 

858843) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Allen, L.B. EST. Shallow -A- (05-00088) Lease, 
Well Nos. 1, 1RI, 2A, 3A, and 4A, Corsicana (Shallow) Field, Navarro County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
103. O&G 00016676: Enforcement action against Arcooil Corp (Operator No. 029370) for Violation 

of Statewide Rules on the Stuard, J.B. (7B-03752) Lease, Well No. 1, Stephens County Regular 
Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
104. O&G 00016689: Enforcement action against Pennington Refining LLC (Operator No. 100723) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Luling Townsite Unit (01-03187) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 
4, and 87, Salt Flat Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 
3.8(d)(1), and 3.73(i). 

 
105. O&G 00016725: Enforcement action against T-Square Petroleum CO. (Operator No. 833912) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Standley Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-106963), 
Lakewood (Caddo) Filed, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
106. O&G 00016726: Enforcement action against T-Square Petroleum CO. (Operator No. 833912) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Taff (7B-16626) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Eastland County 
Regular Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
107. O&G 00016727: Enforcement action against T-Square Petroleum CO. (Operator No. 833912) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Fowler Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 7B-154923), Blind Hog 
(Ranger) Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
108. O&G 00016728: Enforcement action against T-Square Petroleum CO. (Operator No. 833912) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Taff Lease, Well No. 6 (RRC ID No. 7B-267486), Eastland 
County Regular Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§ 3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
109. O&G 00016853: Enforcement action against Barron Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 053302) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Eddleman (7B-03728) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 8, 
Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 
3.14(b)(2). 

 
110. O&G 00017176: Enforcement action against Arcooil Corp (Operator No. 029370) for Violation 

of Statewide Rules on the Waggoner, J. & J. (09-05758) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1A, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 
Tank Battery, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2). 
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111. LP-Gas 00012685: Enforcement action against Hino Gas Sales Inc (License No. 27125) for 
Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the Sacred Park Cemetery #1, 12506 Mile 1 W North, 
Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401. 

 
112. PSE 00016809: Enforcement action against Greensville Gardens Apartments (Operator No. 

331551) for Violation of Pipeline Safety Regulations at the System of Company ID 9737 System 
(System ID 966349), Hunt County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§8.201(c)(1) and 8.51(b).  

 
113. PSE 00017365: Enforcement action against First Step Homes West, LLC for Violation of 

Pipeline Safety Regulations at the System of Company ID 2300 (System ID No. 969377), Dallas 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.51(b). 

 
114. CID 00016920: Enforcement action against River Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 931337) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 

 
115. CID 00016923: Enforcement action against Vinson Exploration (Operator No. 886105) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 

 
116. CID 00016935: Enforcement action against Texas Hill Country Gas Tran, LLC (Operator No. 

846445) for Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come 
within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §3.65(g). 

 
117. CID 00016937: Enforcement action against Tejas Permian Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

841313) for Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come 
within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §3.65(g). 

 
118. CID 00016956: Enforcement action against Southern Disposals, L.L.C. (Operator No. 803790) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 

 
119. CID 00017023: Enforcement action against Paleo Oil Company LLC (Operator No. 635131) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 

 
120. CID 00017025: Enforcement action against Josey Oil Company, LTD (Operator No. 447772) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 
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121. CID 00017031: Enforcement action against Outline Oil Company LLC (Operator No. 628480) 
for Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC      
§3.65(g). 

 
122. CID 00017041: Enforcement action against Nitro Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 611014) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC     
§3.65(g). 

 
123. CID 00017081: Enforcement action against Breeze Oil, LLC (Operator No. 090706) for Violation 

of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of 
critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65(g). 

 
124. CID 00017101: Enforcement action against Allied Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

014357) for Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come 
within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §3.65(g). 

 
125. CID 00017112: Enforcement action against D&D Oil CO. #2 (Operator No. 195932) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the 
definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.65(g). 

 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (230 items; numbers 126 - 355) 
 

126. O&G 00016553: Large Operating LLC (Operator No. 486623) enforcement action regarding 
Cockrell Ranch K A&B (10-01024) Lease, Well Nos. 62, 91, 93, 94, 95, 98, and 99, Panhandle 
Hutchinson County Fld. Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 
127. O&G 00009017: Vista Energy Corp. (Operator No. 886236) enforcement action regarding 

Coleman Ranch (8A-65991) Lease, Well No. 4, Sharon Ridge (Clear Fork) Field, Mitchell 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.21(j), and 3.22(b). 

 
128. O&G 00012992: Q Natural Resources, LLC (Operator No. 684427) enforcement action regarding 

Eudaly (08-33840) Lease, Well No. 1, Valentine (Glorieta) Field, Crane County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 
129. O&G 00013793: Ruthson Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 738144) enforcement action regarding 

Stover (7B-30341) Lease, Well No. 1, Coleman County Regular Field, Coleman County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
130. O&G 00013796: Ruthson Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 738144) enforcement action regarding 

McKinney (7B-30342) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 4, Coleman County Regular Field, Coleman 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 
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131. O&G 00014475: D.J. & T. Energy (Operator No. 196227) enforcement action regarding 
Cartwright 'Q' Lease, Well No. 32 (Drilling Permit No. 872879), Wildcat Field, Knox County, 
Texas, District No. 09. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b)(1). 

 
132. O&G 00014546: Janssen, Nelson (Operator No. 429850) enforcement action regarding Gibson, 

H.B. (02-06043) Lease, Well No. 1, Burnell (Reklaw, Lower) Field, Karnes County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.73(i). 

 
133. O&G 00014766: Oil. Gas. Etc. LLC (Operator No. 620678) enforcement action regarding Webb, 

Vernon B (7C-09455) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2C, and 3R, Ballinger (Palo Pinto, N.) Field, Runnels 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
134. O&G 00015007: Oil, Gas, Etc. LLC (Operator No. 620678) enforcement action regarding Webb, 

Vernon "B" (7C-12048) Lease, Well No. 2T, Big Ed, N. (Gardner Lime) Field, Runnels County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
135. O&G 00015404: Q Natural Resources, LLC (Operator No. 684427) enforcement action regarding 

TXL -BM- (NCT-A) (08-28363) Lease, Well No. 13, Jess Burner (Delaware 3800) Field, Reeves 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 
3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 
136. O&G 00015643: Schenk Oil Co. (Operator No. 750975) enforcement action regarding Turbeville 

Lease, Well No. 23 (Drilling Permit No. 892335), Archer County Field, Archer County, Texas, 
District No. 09. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(1)(B)(i). 

 
137. O&G 00016529: Q Natural Resources, LLC (Operator No. 684427) enforcement action regarding 

Conry-Davis-Graham Unit (08-00112) Lease, Well No. 1, Abell (Permian 3800) Field, Pecos 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.73(i). 

 
138. O&G 00016530: Q Natural Resources, LLC (Operator No. 684427) enforcement action regarding 

Sun-Walton (08-02531) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4, 6, and 7, Henderson Field, Winkler County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.73(i). 

 
139. O&G 00016688: Asante Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 033877) enforcement action 

regarding McKean-MPTM (01-10142) Lease, Luling-Branyon Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.73(i). 

 
140. LP-Gas 00016656: Tech-Gas Solutions, LLC (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding 

Tech Gas Solutions, 8537 Michael Talty Ave, Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas. Violation of Tex. 
Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(4). 

 
141. LP-Gas 00016814: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 

Goodyear Tires, 2820 Market St., Garland, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401. 
 
142. LP-Gas 00017416: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 7-

Eleven #38550, 806 W. Centerville Rd., Garland, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§9.132. 
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143. LP-Gas 00017503: Speed Industrial Gas LLC (License No. 28432) enforcement action regarding 

Roadrunner Ceramics, 12747 Cimarron Path #116, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §9.401. 

 
144. LP-Gas 00017538: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 

One Stop Food Store, 617 S. Beltline Rd., Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§9.132. 

 
145. LP-Gas 00017890: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action regarding 

Johnson Feed & Hardware, 15490 E. Williams Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§9.132 and 9.141(f). 

 
146. LP-Gas 00017908: Ferrellgas, LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding 

McDonald's, 2725 FM 1903, Caddo Mills, Hunt County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401. 
 
147. CID 00016066: MBA Disposal, L.L.C. (Operator No. 537067) enforcement action regarding one 

or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical 
customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66. 

 
148. CID 00016957: Silverbrook Operating, LLC (Operator No. 781922) enforcement action 

regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas 
supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
149. CID 00016986: Hibbard Energy, LP (Operator No. 383757) enforcement action regarding one or 

more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical 
customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
150. CID 00016992: Rollo Resources, LLC (Operator No. 726791) enforcement action regarding one 

or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical 
customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
151. CID 00016999: Red Rocket Ventures, LLC (Operator No. 697121) enforcement action regarding 

one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a 
critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
152. CID 00017019: Permian Natural Resources (Operator No. 655818) enforcement action regarding 

one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a 
critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
153. CID 00017033: Origin Production Company, Inc. (Operator No. 625625) enforcement action 

regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas 
supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
154. CID 00017040: Northern Natural Gas Co. (Operator No. 614500) enforcement action regarding 

one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a 
critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 



 

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, October 15, 2024      Page 17 of 31 

 
155. CID 00017077: BBS Oil Field Services Inc (Operator No. 100221) enforcement action regarding 

one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a 
critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
156. CID 00017129: Patton Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 643730) enforcement action regarding one 

or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical 
customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
157. CID 00017142: CML Exploration, LLC (Operator No. 120648) enforcement action regarding one 

or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical 
customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65. 

 
158. Damage Prevention 00016712 (TDRF Docket No. 060141): Aguayos Underground and 

Excavations, LLC enforcement action regarding 1281 Natchez Dr, Buda, Hays County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b). 

 
159. Damage Prevention 00017008 (TDRF Docket No. 064234): Cross Utilities, LLC enforcement 

action regarding 2433 Lakeshore Dr., Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b). 

 
160. Damage Prevention 066892: City of Greenville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(a), at Cottonwood Dr. (Cypress Dr.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas. 
 

161. Damage Prevention 071076: Jacqueline Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Forest Vista Dr. (Halsey Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas. 

 
162. Damage Prevention 073348: Falcon Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 8587 Southwestern Blvd. (Village Glen Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

163. Damage Prevention 077490: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 1800 Blk. Ferguson Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
164. Damage Prevention 082361: JJJ Cable & Communication, LLC enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1949 Elderleaf Dr. (Elderoaks Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

165. Damage Prevention 082943: Motive Infrastructures Solutions enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7110 Geneva Cir. (Geneva Dr.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas. 

 
166. Damage Prevention 086309: Miller Bros. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), 

at 6021 Talley Rd. (Galm Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 

167. Damage Prevention 086492: Clark Pipeline Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at S. Port (Nimitz), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
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168. Damage Prevention 087030: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6621 Terrell St. (Kenneth Ave.), Groves, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
169. Damage Prevention 087264: A&A Cable Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at Henderson St. (Bradley St.), Bryan, Brazos 
County, Texas. 

 
170. Damage Prevention 087399: Legendary Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3320 N. Central Expressway (15th St.), Plano, Collin 
County, Texas. 

 
171. Damage Prevention 087620: D&S Concrete Contractors, LLC enforcement action for two 

violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1730 8th St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas. 
 

172. Damage Prevention 087694: R Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Oaks Park (Massey Oaks), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas. 

 
173. Damage Prevention 087892: Ash Communications, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Vivian Ln. (Henley Ln.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

174. Damage Prevention 087999: Hunt Communications enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 400 E. Main St. (S. Cates St.), Decatur, Wise County, Texas. 

 
175. Damage Prevention 088170: City of Frisco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 4600 Firestone (Shadow Ridge), Frisco, Denton County, Texas. 
 

176. Damage Prevention 088181: City of Lytle enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 14651 Main St. (Priest Blvd.), Lytle, Atascosa County, Texas. 

 
177. Damage Prevention 088185: DCOMM, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 1224 Columbine Dr. (S. Country Club Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

178. Damage Prevention 088293: OHT Partners enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 13505 Burnet Rd. (Grand Blvd.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 

 
179. Damage Prevention 088370: JT Raptor Excavator, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 314 Mandarin Cir. (Eagle Glen), Wylie, Collin County, Texas. 
 

180. Damage Prevention 088564: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 10303 Trailblazer Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
181. Damage Prevention 088645: Texas Cordia Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 2708 S. 2nd Ave. (Northgate Ln.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
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182. Damage Prevention 088781: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at Northpark Dr. (Rock Creek Dr.), Kingwood, 
Harris County, Texas. 

 
183. Damage Prevention 088822: Jimmy Evans Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 12600 Titanium St. (E. Howard Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 

184. Damage Prevention 088852: Hunt Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 209 N. Cowan (Mill St.), Decatur, Wise County, 
Texas. 

 
185. Damage Prevention 088938: Hunt Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 305 Sam Houston Ave. (N.E. 2nd St.), Mineral 
Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas. 

 
186. Damage Prevention 089058: City of Abilene enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 5333 Buffalo Gap Rd. (Bettes), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas. 
 

187. Damage Prevention 089103: Z&C Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 401 Kendyl Creek Trl. (Terlingua Creek Dr.), 
Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 
188. Damage Prevention 089115: Tri-Con Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 3202 Nashville Ave. (Sayle St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas. 
 

189. Damage Prevention 089247: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6605 Willow Oak Pl. (N. Coulter), Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas. 

 
190. Damage Prevention 089248: B&A Drilling, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 6605 Willow Oak Pl. (N. Coulter), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 
 

191. Damage Prevention 089252: CUU Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1006 Rio Bravo Dr. (Catalina Ln.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 
192. Damage Prevention 089272: Tristan Cable Installation enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at Pepper Pkwy. (Spirit St.), Elgin, Bastrop 
County, Texas. 

 
193. Damage Prevention 089277: FiberTel, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 7518 Pipers Creek St. (Meadow Creek St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 

194. Damage Prevention 089299: S-Co, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1502 Gladnell St. (Lake Dr.), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas. 

 
195. Damage Prevention 089346: Urban Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 1058 FM 306, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 
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196. Damage Prevention 089362: American Underground Construction, LLC enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 123 Alamo Vine (Evergreen Sumac Loop), Kyle, Hays County, 
Texas. 

 
197. Damage Prevention 089436: City of Quanah enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 200 Green (2nd), Quanah, Hardeman County, Texas. 
 

198. Damage Prevention 089631: RPM Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1030 Fort Worth Ave. (Sylvan), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
199. Damage Prevention 089733: Trophy Construction Services, LLC enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3222 Sam Rayburn Hwy. (Milrany Ln.), Melissa, Collin County, Texas. 
 

200. Damage Prevention 089753: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 10338 Pony Express Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
201. Damage Prevention 089770: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 10027 Elm Knoll Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

202. Damage Prevention 089784: Falcon Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Starwater Dr. (Eden Creek Dr.), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
203. Damage Prevention 089840: Webber enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 521 S. 16th St. (Hwy. 36), West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas. 
 

204. Damage Prevention 089855: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 10047 Rio Bravo Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
205. Damage Prevention 089896: Horton Excavating, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 4571 Old Union Rd., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas. 
 

206. Damage Prevention 089904: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 125 Wilson Dr. (Crockett St.), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 

 
207. Damage Prevention 089976: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), at 10107 Sands Trail Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

208. Damage Prevention 089998: City of Tyler enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), 
at 3010 Lakewood Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

 
209. Damage Prevention 090068: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 116 Skyflower Ln., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 
 

210. Damage Prevention 090070: Garden Designs Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 7239 Oak Alley Dr. (John McCain Dr.), 
Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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211. Damage Prevention 090120: IronHorse Unlimited enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 311 Avalon Rd. (E. Travis St.), Italy, Ellis County, Texas. 
 

212. Damage Prevention 090194: Tracker Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at River Rd. (Lake View Blvd.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 

 
213. Damage Prevention 090200: SER Construction Partners, LLC enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13400 Hwy. 105 E., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 

214. Damage Prevention 090239: Patterson Professional Services enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 N. Greenville St. (Wylie St.), Wolfe City, Hunt County, 
Texas. 

 
215. Damage Prevention 090303: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Rick Rd. (Indian Spring), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 
 

216. Damage Prevention 090357: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 11159 Thunderhaven Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
217. Damage Prevention 090364: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), at 11171 Thunderhaven Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

218. Damage Prevention 090368: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1260 S. Seguin Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 

 
219. Damage Prevention 090372: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1915 Windsong Trl. (Whitefeather Trl.), Crosby, Harris County, Texas. 
 

220. Damage Prevention 090406: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5235 Aberdeen Pkwy. (Liberty Cir.), Amarillo, Randall County, 
Texas. 

 
221. Damage Prevention 090407: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 7000 Shady Arbor Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

222. Damage Prevention 090413: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Clovis Barker Rd. (IH 35 N.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 

 
223. Damage Prevention 090416: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7100 Nick St. (Perry Ave.), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas. 
 

224. Damage Prevention 090420: Discount Fence USA enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 503 Philco Dr. (Pastel Pl.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
225. Damage Prevention 090434: Texas Express Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for two violations 

of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 3300 Blk. Garner Ln., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas. 
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226. Damage Prevention 090453: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15 Carnoustie Ln. (Murfield), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 
 

227. Damage Prevention 090458: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11201 Norfolk Ave. (112th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas. 

 
228. Damage Prevention 090463: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 115 Suzy Ln., Henderson, Rusk County, Texas. 
 

229. Damage Prevention 090508: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 10307 Prospect Hill Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 

 
230. Damage Prevention 090536: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4300 Blk. Palmer Plantation Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 

231. Damage Prevention 090555: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1606 Frances Ave., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas. 

 
232. Damage Prevention 090558: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), at 10202 Sand Pass Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

233. Damage Prevention 090566: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 Blk. Opatrny Meadows Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
234. Damage Prevention 090567: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), at 1100 Blk. Opatrny Meadows Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

235. Damage Prevention 090578: Guel Cable Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), at 10218 Sand Pass Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
236. Damage Prevention 090580: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.5(a), at 4105 Belle Pointe Dr., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas. 
 

237. Damage Prevention 090588: Superior Fence & Rail enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2122 Courtshire Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
238. Damage Prevention 090595: ARS/Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1418 Salem Meadow Cir. (Radam Cir.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 

 
239. Damage Prevention 090597: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 408 N. Home St., Corrigan, Polk County, Texas. 
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240. Damage Prevention 090619: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 113 Pasadena Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. 

 
241. Damage Prevention 090625: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 31318 Bakerlake Dr. (Castlemist Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 

242. Damage Prevention 090626: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 9017 Cattle Baron (Goodnight Ranch Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
243. Damage Prevention 090627: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 14981 TX 105 (Mesa View), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 

244. Damage Prevention 090628: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5706 Grand Floral Ct. (Grand Floral Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
245. Damage Prevention 090630: Edgardo Madrid & Associates enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 305 Casa Grande Dr. (Elm Dr.), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas. 

 
246. Damage Prevention 090638: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 807 Woodland St. (Watson St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

247. Damage Prevention 090642: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 7410 Lavender St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
248. Damage Prevention 090644: Mep Energy Services West, LLC enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.11(b), at 307 Farley St. (West St.), Hutto, Williamson County, Texas. 
 

249. Damage Prevention 090646: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 14241 TX 105 (Woodridge Dr.), Cut and Shoot, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 
250. Damage Prevention 090648: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 5400 Jain Ln. (Stuart Cir.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 

251. Damage Prevention 090656: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 22234 Delphin Grove Dr. (Ibiza Park Dr.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas. 

 
252. Damage Prevention 090660: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 4524 Ave. H (E. 46th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 

253. Damage Prevention 090662: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 8743 Josie (Quacker), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
254. Damage Prevention 090665: Little Big Inch Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 3905 N. Stanton St. (Flamingo), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
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255. Damage Prevention 090685: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 8902 Covenant Pl., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
256. Damage Prevention 090696: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1709 Carter St., Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas. 
 

257. Damage Prevention 090715: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401 20th St. (Ave. X), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 

 
258. Damage Prevention 090716: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14175 Savannah Rd. (Tara), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 
 

259. Damage Prevention 090717: La Banda Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(b), at 705 Pleasant Valley Dr. (Mars Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
260. Damage Prevention 090718: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Wayside Dr. (Eskridge St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

261. Damage Prevention 090720: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5723 Overton Park Dr. (Walkabout Way), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 
262. Damage Prevention 090721: Front Range Fiber Solutions, LLC enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 206 S. Columbia Dr., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas. 
 

263. Damage Prevention 090731: Austin Brothers Fence Co. enforcement action for two violations of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 3010 Sesbania Dr. (Ammunition Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
264. Damage Prevention 090749: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 638 Hollington (Hetherington Ave. N.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 

265. Damage Prevention 090753: City of Galveston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), at 1714 53rd St. (Ave. O), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas. 

 
266. Damage Prevention 090756: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 3600 Blk. McCrary Meadows Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 

267. Damage Prevention 090761: Texas Express Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3618 Prairie Rose Trl. (Warm Breeze Dr.), Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas. 

 
268. Damage Prevention 090770: WTG North Permian Midstream, LLC enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Longshore Rd. (Hwy. 33), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas. 
 

269. Damage Prevention 090776: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 17223 N. Eldridge Pkwy., Tomball, Harris County, Texas. 

 
270. Damage Prevention 090782: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Jarvis Rd. (Whispering Valley Rd.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas. 
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271. Damage Prevention 090786: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 109 Cherry Laurel Dr. (Main St.), Huffman, Harris County, Texas. 
 

272. Damage Prevention 090787: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 9711 Brasemont St. (S. Braeswood St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 
273. Damage Prevention 090788: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 7310 Bowie St. (Coral St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

274. Damage Prevention 090791: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5218 Village Springs Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas. 

 
275. Damage Prevention 090807: MP Technologies, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(a), at 8602 Flower Path St. (Crystal Cv.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 

276. Damage Prevention 090836: Housley Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 109 Amberjack Dr. (Pompano Dr.), Aransas Pass, San Patricio 
County, Texas. 

 
277. Damage Prevention 090844: Texas Express Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 17000 Blk. Grove Creek Ln., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 

278. Damage Prevention 090854: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1921 Chalk Rock Cv. (Chalk Knoll Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
279. Damage Prevention 090859: City of Navasota enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1214 Kettler (Judson), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas. 
 

280. Damage Prevention 090861: Wier Enterprises enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), at 1107 Peach St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 
281. Damage Prevention 090882: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 2002 S.W. 5th Ave. (S.W. 19th St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas. 
 

282. Damage Prevention 090889: Primoris enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
4722 Bartlett Ave. (Atlas Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
283. Damage Prevention 090892: Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §18.10(b), at 713 Lago Vista St., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 
 

284. Damage Prevention 090893: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Eldorado Pkwy. (Butler Ave.), Princeton, Collin County, Texas. 

 
285. Damage Prevention 090896: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), at 2937 Forest Hills Ln. (Tam O'Shanter Ln.), Richardson, Collin County, 
Texas. 
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286. Damage Prevention 090900: Thedford Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.3(a), at 4805 Forestwood Blvd., Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 
 

287. Damage Prevention 090909: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.5(a), at 2304 Ursuline St. (23rd St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas. 

 
288. Damage Prevention 090922: Colorado River Constructors enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 7815 W. 290 Hwy. (FM 1826), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 

289. Damage Prevention 090928: City of Beaumont enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), at 1194 N. 5th St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

 
290. Damage Prevention 090929: City of Beaumont enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 1170 Brandywine St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
 

291. Damage Prevention 090946: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2413 Victoria (S. Taylor Rd.), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. 

 
292. Damage Prevention 090952: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 8935 Vertex Blvd. (Lautner Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 

293. Damage Prevention 090976: J Tucker Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.4(b), at 3714 142nd St. (Memphis Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 

 
294. Damage Prevention 090977: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 10916 Copper Hills Ln. (Resting Elk St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

295. Damage Prevention 090982: Texas Gas Service Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1408 Meadowmear Dr. (Dessau Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
296. Damage Prevention 090993: City of Navasota enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 1203 Water (Horlock), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas. 
 

297. Damage Prevention 090996: J&L Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1409 W. Water St. (Oakridge Dr.), Weatherford, Parker County, 
Texas. 

 
298. Damage Prevention 091005: Lucas Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1500 Blk. Narcille St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 
 

299. Damage Prevention 091009: City of Aubrey enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 921 Hwy. 377 (Redfurn Rd.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. 

 
300. Damage Prevention 091014: IES Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 8936 Redding (Mayfair Mews), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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301. Damage Prevention 091032: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 3621 Ceran Dr. (Grantmond Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
302. Damage Prevention 091040: Galveston County WCID 1 enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 103 Old Bayou Dr. (Meadow Lark), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas. 
 

303. Damage Prevention 091051: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Preston Rd. (Campbell Rd.), Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
304. Damage Prevention 091106: Maverick Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.11(b), at 209 Jack C. Hays Trl., Buda, Hays County, Texas. 
 

305. Damage Prevention 091114: LH Lacy Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), 
at Aberdeen Rd. (Long Prairie Rd.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas. 

 
306. Damage Prevention 091124: Aspen Utility Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 3133 E. Cedar Bayou Lynchburg Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 
 

307. Damage Prevention 091136: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1306 Pasa Tiempo (Mirador), Leander, Travis County, Texas. 

 
308. Damage Prevention 091141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2915 W. Jefferson Blvd. (Weston), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

309. Damage Prevention 091142: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 800 S. Jefferson St. (W. 1st St.), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 
310. Damage Prevention 091144: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 FM 2410 (Pin Oak Dr.), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas. 
 

311. Damage Prevention 091146: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 734 Cole St. (Anthony), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas. 

 
312. Damage Prevention 091148: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3030 Monticello (Central Expressway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

313. Damage Prevention 091152: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 308 Magnolia (Hinnant), Dike, Hopkins County, Texas. 

 
314. Damage Prevention 091153: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), 

at Walnut (Grayhawk), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas. 
 

315. Damage Prevention 091154: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6712 Parkside Ct. (W. Poly Webb Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
316. Damage Prevention 091155: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 6700 Fortune Rd. (Clayton Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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317. Damage Prevention 091156: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Texas Ave. S. (Sooner), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 

318. Damage Prevention 091165: City of Caddo Mills enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2405 Hwy. 66 (Main St.), Caddo Mills, Hunt County, Texas. 

 
319. Damage Prevention 091169: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at Wickerdale Way (Willomore Dr.), Cross Roads, Denton County, Texas. 
 

320. Damage Prevention 091170: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 Hanus St. (Fannin), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

 
321. Damage Prevention 091175: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 908 Hammond (Hall), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 

322. Damage Prevention 091182: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 N.W. 9th (W. Marshall), Cooper, Delta County, Texas. 

 
323. Damage Prevention 091184: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2815 Countryside Trl. (Edgebrook Ave.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

324. Damage Prevention 091186: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 414 S. 1st. St. (S. 3rd), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 

 
325. Damage Prevention 091200: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Solebay Ct. (Silbury St.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas. 
 

326. Damage Prevention 091206: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 W. US 175 (Main St.), Crandall, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 
327. Damage Prevention 091208: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 689 Preston Ave. (Tolson Rd.), Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas. 
 

328. Damage Prevention 091211: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1301 E. 15th St. (M Ave.), Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 
329. Damage Prevention 091216: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 3506 Old North Rd., Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

330. Damage Prevention 091217: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3506 Old North Rd., Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
331. Damage Prevention 091220: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 526 N. Andrews Ave. (Monroe Ave.), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 
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332. Damage Prevention 091226: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3100 Topanga Canyon (Park Palisades), Corinth, Denton County, Texas. 

 
333. Damage Prevention 091228: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Mitchell (Wood St.), Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas. 
 

334. Damage Prevention 091239: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2323 Chalk Hill Rd. (Fitchburg), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 
335. Damage Prevention 091240: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 455 (Sable Creek Blvd.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas. 
 

336. Damage Prevention 091243: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lotus St. (Bandeirista), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas. 

 
337. Damage Prevention 091244: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1811 Elmwood Ave. (N. 28th St.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas. 
 

338. Damage Prevention 091245: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.5(a), at Valencia Dr. (Picanya Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas. 

 
339. Damage Prevention 091250: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1918 Rebecca Dr. (Dena Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas. 
 

340. Damage Prevention 091251: Haros Brothers Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2882 Turner Warnell (S. Cooper St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
341. Damage Prevention 091258: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4600 Mimosa (Fairway), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 
 

342. Damage Prevention 091260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3520 N. Juliet Ln. (Brittany Pl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 
343. Damage Prevention 091262: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Royal Pkwy. (Euless Blvd.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

344. Damage Prevention 091264: A-Team Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 10393 Sweetwater Creek Dr. (Spanish Moss Dr.), Cleveland, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

 
345. Damage Prevention 091288: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1109 Firecracker Dr. (Manzanilla Dr.), Fort Worth, Denton County, 
Texas. 

 
346. Damage Prevention 091297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 Cowan (W. Ash), Decatur, Wise County, Texas. 
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347. Damage Prevention 091300: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4814 Impression (Wild Tulip Dr.), Prosper, Denton County, Texas. 

 
348. Damage Prevention 091307: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5633 Humbert Ave. (Horne St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

349. Damage Prevention 091315: H&T Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), at 7010 71 Hwy. (Hwy. 290 W.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 
350. Damage Prevention 091330: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 229 Woodbridge Way, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 
 

351. Damage Prevention 091334: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3250 S. IH 35 E. (Wind River Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 
352. Damage Prevention 091344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1301 Grand Meadows Dr. (River Oaks Dr.), Godley, Johnson County, 
Texas. 

 
353. Damage Prevention 091347: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4613 Quails Ln. (Wilhelm), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

354. Damage Prevention 091354: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4200 S. IH 35 E. (Post Oak Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 
355. Damage Prevention 091355: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6100 Tee Head Dr. (N. Ridge Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 

OPERATIONS 

356. Approval of certain agency contracts pursuant to the Commission's Delegation of Authority.     
 
INTERNAL AUDITOR 

357. FY 25 Internal Audit Plan.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

      RULE PROPOSAL/ADOPTION  
 

358. Proposed new 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §3.82, relating to Brine Production Projects 
and Associated Brine Production Wells and Class V Spent Brine Return Injection Wells, and 
corresponding amendments to various rules in Chapter 3. 
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359. Proposed amendments to 16 TAC §1.201, relating to Time Periods for Processing Applications 

and Issuing Permits Administratively. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

360. Oil Field Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2024, 4th quarter.    
 

 
PUBLIC INPUT 

361. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the 
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 

362. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of 
topics, including items posted on this agenda notice, which involve: (a) pending or contemplated 
litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the 
Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which 
the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of 
Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas 
Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract 
for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or 
dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) 
security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, 
security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters 
as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.  The Commission may 
reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and 
to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code 
§551.102. 
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